Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bernd Holl	09/02/2006
Thomas Lehnert	09/05/2006
Dr. Gunter Tewes	09/05/2006
Dr. Gunter Hahn	09/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wirtgen GmbH
Street Address:	Hohnerstasse 2
City:	Windhagen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	53578

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29265791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262-632-6900

Email: cwipper@janlaw.com Peter N. Jansson Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 245 Main Street

Address Line 2: Jansson Shupe & Munger Ltd. Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JFH-M16481US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter N. Jansson

PATENT REEL: 018885 FRAME: 0210

500222626

Total Attachments: 4

source=MC assignment - signed 2006-09-22 JFH-M16481US#page1.tif source=MC assignment - signed 2006-09-22 JFH-M16481US#page2.tif

source=MC assignment - signed 2006-09-22 JFH-M16481US#page3.tif

source=MC assignment - signed 2006-09-22 JFH-M16481US#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018885 FRAME: 0211

こうじいい

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sir	Docket No. JFH-M16481US			
This is an A:	ssignment of the following rights, title a	and interest: (check all that apply):			
×	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention			
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	e invention			
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Seri	al No.			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:				
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.			
	Other (specify) EC/10.03.2006/00049	3150			
Title of the 1	nvention				
CHISEL HO					
Inventors (a:					
	Name				
BERND HO		Address HERRENGARTEN 49, 53577 NEUSTAD	TAMED CERMANY		
THOMAS		OBERSTRASSE 8, 56587 OBERRADEN,			
-	ER TEWES				
DR. GÜNT		ERLENWEG 14, 53572 UNKEL/RHEIN, GERMANY KIEFERNWEG 21, 53639 KÖNIGSWINTER, GERMANY			
			<u> </u>		
			-		
	 ·				
Assignee					
WIRTGEN	Name GmbH	HOHNERSTASSE 2			
WINTGEN	53578 WINDHAGEN GERMANY				

CDD AND DE CO

[Page 1 of 4]

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. JFH-M16481US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignce;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
BERND HOLL	- 5. SEP. 2006 So-Hall
THOMAS LEHNERT	- 5, SEP. 2006 1. 44E
DR. GÜNTER TEWES	· S. St. 1886 L. Rayangan
DR. GÜNTER HÄHN	11 64 (

[Page 2 of 4]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. JFH-M16481US

Executed this day of 0.2. SEP. 2008 in the year d Executed this day of 0.2. SEP. 2008 in the year d Executed this day of 0.2. SEP. 2008 in the year d Executed this day of 0.2. SEP. 2008 in the year d Executed this day of 3.2. SEP. 2008 in the year day of 3.2. SEP. 2008 in the year Executed this day of 3.2. SEP. 2008 in the year Executed this day of 3.2. SEP. 2008 in the year Executed this day of 3.2. SEP. 2008 in the year Executed this day of 3.2. SEP. 2008 in the year Executed this day of 5. SEP. 2008 in the year			
State of County of Informe me personally appeared BEFIND HOLL, sho acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year Executed this day of 5 Set. 2006 in the year Interpret to the same this day of 5 Set. 2006 in the year Is sugaranteed by the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year Interpret to the same this day of the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of the year Executed this day of the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year Executed this day of the year In the year of the personally appeared DR, GUSTER TEWES who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of 5 S. S. P. 2006 in the year	Notarization (Although naturization is not invessary, it will be considered prima facto widence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)		
State of County of The personally appeared EEFIND HOU. The acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deal and also represented that he or she is authorized to acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deal and also represented that he or she is authorized to account the same this day of \$2.5 kg. 2006 in the year Executed this day of \$5.5 kg. 2006 in the year It is gramme of horonomy Before me personally appeared THOMAS LEVELERT who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of \$5.5 kg. 2006 in the year Executed this day of \$5.5 kg. 2006 in the year Also in the year Thomas Public State of County of Before me personally appeared DR. GUNTER TEWES who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of -5.5 kg. 2006 in the year	Executed this day of 0 2, SEP, 2006 in	the year	
State of County of Refere me personally appeared EEFND HOLL. Abo acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of § 2.587 2006 in the year Executed this day of \$ 5.547. 2006 in the year It (Signature of Inventor) State of County of Refere me personally appeared THOMAS LEHNERT who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of the year Interpretation of the year Also in the year Also in the year Also in the year Also in the year of the year o	a t 	BAU (Signame of Inventor)	
State of County of Executed this day of \$2.50. 2006 in the year It is a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of \$2.50. 2006 in the year Executed this day of \$3.50. 2006 in the year It is a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of \$3.50. 2006 in the year It is a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of \$3.50. 2006 in the year Executed this day of \$3.50. 2006 in the year It is a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of \$3.50. 2006 in the year Executed this day of \$3.50. 2006 in the year It is a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of \$3.50. 2006 in the year It is a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of \$5.50. 2006 in the year	State of		
the acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of \$2.5kt. 2006 in the year Executed this day of 5.5kt. 2006 in the year to Executed this day of 5.5kt. 2006 in the year to Executed this day of 5.5kt. 2006 in the year to Executed this day of 5.5kt. 2006 in the year to Execute the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of 5.5kt. 2006 in the year at Executed this day of 5.5kt. 2006 in the year to Execute this day of 5.5kt. 2006 in the year to Execute this day of 5.5kt. 2006 in the year to Execute this day of 5.5kt. 2006 in the year to Execute this day of 5.5kt. 2006 in the year to Execute this day of 5.5kt. 2006 in the year to Execute this day of 5.5kt. 2006 in the year	County of		
Executed this day of 5. Str. 2006 in the year It State of County of Before me personally appeared THOMAS LEHMERT who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of the foregoing instrument in the year in the year Executed this day of the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year at the same this day of the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of 5. Str. 2005 in the year	Before me persanally appeared BERND HOLL, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act execute the same this day of \$1.2, \$1.7.2008	in the year	
State of County of Refore me personally appeared THOMAS LEHNERT who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of Issue in the year Executed this day of Issue in the year State of County of Refore me personally appeared DR. GUNTER TEWES who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of -5, SEP. 2005 in the year		Nouny Publics VIII	
State of Country of Before me personally appeared THOMAS LEHNERY who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year Executed this day of in the year State of Country of Before me personally appeared DR. GUNTER TEWES who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of - 5. SEP. 2005 in the year	Executed this day of 5. Ser., 2008 in	the year	
State of County of Before me personally appeared THOMAS LEHNERT who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year Isomorphic to the same this day of the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of 5, SEP. 2006 in the year	ut		
State of County of Before me personally appeared THOMAS LEHNERT who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year Isomorphic to the same this day of the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of 5, SEP. 2006 in the year		T. 1740	
Refore me personally appeared THOMAS LEHNERT who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of the May of the		(Signature of Inventor)	
Before me personally appeared THOMAS LEHNERT who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of the free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year Executed this day of the free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to show acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of 5. SEP. 2006 in the year	State of		
State of County of Before me personally appeared DR, GÜBSTER TEWES who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year Before me personally appeared DR, GÜBSTER TEWES who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of - 5, SEP, 2006 in the year	County of		
Executed this day of Section 1995 in the year State of County of Before me personally appeared DR, GÜNTER TEWES who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of ~ 5, SEP. 2006 in the year	Before me personally appeared THOMAS LEHNERY who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act execute the same this day of State.	, ,	
State of County of Before me personally appeared DR, GÜNTER TEWES who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of - 5, SEP, 2006 in the year		romary rubber NAIL	
State of County of Before me personally appeared DP, GÜNTER TEWES who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of ~ 5, SEP, 2006 in the year	Executed this day of the 1995 i	1.	
Before me personally appeared DR, GÜINTER TEWES who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to exceute the same this day of ~ 5, SEP, 2006 in the year	State of	(
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of ~ 5, SEP, 2006 in the year	County of		
(Novery Public)	Before me personally appeared DR. GÜNTER TEWES who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free ac execute the same this day of ~ 5, SEP. 200	i and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year	
i	-	(Novart proble) LI	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 18H-M16481US
<u>Notarization</u> (Although networnload is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)			
Executed this at	day of - 5. SEP. 2008	in the year	4
State of			
County of			
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the forego execute the same this	l DR GÜNTER HÄHN ing instrument to be a free day of	act and deed and also represe. in the year	nted that he or she is authorized to
	j~ \$. SEP. 2006		VA I
Executed this at	day of	, in the year	
State of County of		(Signatian of In	vellar)
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the forego execute the same this	l sing instrument to be a free day of	act and deed and also represe in the year	nted that he or she is authorized to
Executed this	day of	in the year	istle)
al Second		(Mexamer of le	ngentar)
State of County of			
Before me personally appeared	d oing instrument to be a free day of	e act and deed and also represi in the year	ented that he or she is authorized to

[Page 4 of 4]